
Govt. of NCT of Delhi 
Directorate of Education 

(Old Secretariat, Delhi) 
E-1V Branch  

DE.04(5)/(19)/E-1V/2003/Pt.F.111/ Lt43-h3o, Dated : 	k 1 07 
Draft Corrigendum  

In partial modification in the final seniority list of Drawing Teacher (Male/Female) issued 

vide order No. DE.4(5)(19)/E-IV/2003/5908-5973 dated 05/12/2003 and seniority list earlier 

circulated/available on department website the following amendments/corrections are hereby 

proposed : 

SI.No. Name 	of 

teacher 

Seniority 

No. 

allotted 

D.O.B D.O.A Remarks 

1. Sint. 	Sheetal 

(Drawing 

Teacher) 

386-A 07/09/1964 08/04/1993 

• 

Inserted 	below 	Smt. 

Sapna 	Gosain 

(Seniority No. 386 and 

above 	Sh. 	Ramadhar 

(Seniority No. 387) 

Objection/representation, if any, in this regard may be filed by the teacher who have been 

appointed as Drawing Teacher during the period along-with the attested document(s) in support of 

objection/representation if any with copy of employee detail, 1s` page of service book etc. should be 
forwarded by the HOS under his/her covering letter to E-IV branch, Room No. 11-B, Dte. Of 

Education, Old Sectt. Delhi-54 within one.month from the date of issue of this draft corrigendum. 

Z.)").  

Section Officer (E-IV ) 

DE.04(5)/(19)/E-IV/2003/Pt.F.111/ 	3 - L  3 0 	Dated : O q\ c) Ae)g2- 1  

1. All Regional Director of Education, Directorate of Education, GNCTD 

2. All DDEs of Directorate of Education, GNCTD 

3. PS to Director Education/PA to JDE (Admn), Dte. Of Education, GNCTD 

4. ADE-(E-1l)/ ADE-(E-I11), Directorate of Education, GNCTD. 

5. HOS concerned. 

6. Guard file 

7. Programmer (Computer Cell) with the request to upload in the "Public circular" of the 

department's web-portal. 

Section Officer (E-IV ) 


	Page 1

